
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013877-2025 

Contract

Website Development Project

Hull College

UK7: Contract details notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-013877

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ff67 (view related notices)

Published 9 April 2025, 10:45am

Scope 

Reference

T/25/337GROUP/MKT

Description

You're invited by Hull College to submit a bid to tender for design and build of a new website.

We are seeking to appoint a supplier to develop, and deliver a modern, user-focused website
that reflects the college's values, enhances the user experience, and supports our strategic
goals. The successful supplier will demonstrate innovation, technical expertise, and a proven
track record in developing websites that are accessible, scalable, and able to be optimised
for diverse audiences.

The successful supplier will act as an extension to the Hull College marketing team, working
closely with the Senior Digital Marketing Officer and the Director of Marketing and, where
necessary, other College colleagues.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013877-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013877-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04ff67


Page 2 to 5

We're looking to appoint a first-class supplier who share our values, demonstrating respect
for the environment, a positive can-do attitude and continuously striving for excellence.

The successful supplier will work alongside the College's marketing team to develop a
website to help deliver our vision to be recognised nationally as a leading provider of
education and training, supporting sustainable local and regional and national economic
development.

 

Contract 1. Website Development

Supplier

Itineris Limited

Contract value

£54,166.67 excluding VAT

£65,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Date signed

31 March 2025



Page 3 to 5

Contract dates

1 May 2025 to 30 April 2028

3 years

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

48000000 - Software package and information systems

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)



Page 4 to 5

UKK - South West (England)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - limited competition

Special regime

Concession

Supplier 

Itineris Limited

Reading Bridge House George Street

Reading

RG1 8LS

United Kingdom

Email: matt.horsnup@itineris.co.uk

mailto:matt.horsnup@itineris.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Region: UKJ11 - Berkshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Website Development

Contracting authority 

Hull College

UK Register of Learning Providers (UKPRN number): 10003200

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHGX-4525-LYXX

Wilberfore Drive

Hull

HU1 3DG

United Kingdom

Email: susan.navier@hull-college.ac.uk

Region: UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:susan.navier@hull-college.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Website Development
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Date signed
	Contract dates
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Supplier
	Itineris Limited

	Contracting authority
	Hull College


		2025-07-12T02:54:28+0100
	TCPDF




