
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/055747-2025 

Contract

Dare Valley Hydro Scheme Project - Detailed Design

Rhondda Cynon Taf CBC

UK10: Contract change notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice
types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-055747
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0585ab (view related notices)
Published 11 September 2025, 11:36am

 

Contract 1. Dare Valley Hydro Project - Detailed Design Services

Supplier

Renewables First Ltd

Contract value

Before modification:

After modification:

£54,166.67 excluding VAT

£65,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/055747-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/055747-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0585ab


Page 2 to 4

Contract modification date (estimated)

12 September 2025

Effective date of the modification

15 September 2025

Contract dates

Before modification:

16 June 2025

After modification:

16 June 2025 to 31 May 2026

Possible extension to 31 October 2026

1 year, 4 months, 15 days

-102.48% increase

Supplier 

Renewables First Ltd

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWHQ-6721-VRPJ

Renewables First Ltd, The Mill, Brimscombe Hill,

Stroud,



Page 3 to 4

GL5 2QG

United Kingdom

Email: will.rayson@renewablesfirst.co.uk

Region: UKK13 - Gloucestershire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Dare Valley Hydro Project - Detailed Design Services

Contracting authority 

Rhondda Cynon Taf CBC

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDXZ-9391-VHZQ

2 Llys Cadwyn

Pontypridd

CF37 4TH

United Kingdom

Email: purchasing@rctcbc.gov.uk

Website: http://www.rctcbc.gov.uk/

Region: UKL15 - Central Valleys

mailto:will.rayson@renewablesfirst.co.uk
mailto:purchasing@rctcbc.gov.uk
http://www.rctcbc.gov.uk/


Page 4 to 4

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	
	Contract 1. Dare Valley Hydro Project - Detailed Design Services
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Contract modification date (estimated)
	Effective date of the modification
	Contract dates

	Supplier
	Renewables First Ltd

	Contracting authority
	Rhondda Cynon Taf CBC


		2025-09-18T14:19:41+0100
	TCPDF




